

AMENDMENTS TO LB 236

(Amendments to Standing Committee amendments, AM670)

Introduced by Johnson, 37

1           1. Strike section 4.

2           2. On page 1, line 3, strike "5" and insert "4"; in  
3 line 10 strike "escort services,"; in line 11 after the comma  
4 insert "incidental transportation,"; in line 14 strike "incidental  
5 transportation,"; in line 16 after the second "services" insert  
6 "that do not require the exercise of medical or nursing judgment";  
7 and in line 23 after "department" insert "as defined in section  
8 71-1626".

9           3. On page 2, line 2, strike "a nurse aide registry,"; in  
10 line 4 after the comma insert "an unlicensed home care registry or  
11 similar entity that screens and schedules independent contractors  
12 as caregivers for persons,"; and in line 27 after "employ" insert  
13 "or contract with".

14           4. On page 3, line 18, strike "4" and insert "3"; in line  
15 19 strike "or prohibit"; and in lines 20 and 21 strike "and do not  
16 apply" and insert "or".

17           5. Renumber the remaining sections accordingly.